

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1858 of 2026
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1858 of 2026

=====

ANNAPURNA J K
Versus
NIRMAL CHANDRAN

=====

Appearance:

MR JAMSHED KAVINA(11236) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR PRADEEP PATEL(642) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 29/04/2026
ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. Jamshed Kavina for the appellant and learned advocate Mr. Pradeep Patel for the defendant.

2. Issue Notice for final disposal returnable on 03.08.2026.

3. Learned advocate Mr. Kavina submitted that the impugned Judgement and Decree

is stayed by the Family Court for thirty days which may be extended till the next returnable date.

4. Considering the facts of the case as presented before us, the impugned Judgement and Decree passed by the Family Court shall not be implemented till the next date of hearing.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JYOTI V. JANI