

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1858 of 2026

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1858 of 2026**

=====

**ANNAPURNA J K
Versus
NIRMAL CHANDRAN**

=====

Appearance:

MR JAMSHED KAVINA(11236) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR PRADEEP PATEL(642) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI**

Date : 03/08/2026

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)**

S.O. to 21.08.2026. Interim relief if any granted earlier shall
continue till the next date.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Rakesh